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Mr. Butch KIug
1053 Ebenezer Road
Cincinnati, Ohio 45233

Re: KIug Charter Bus Service - NOTICE OF VIOLATION

bear Mr. Klug:

On October 24, 2007, Ohio EPA staff conducted an inspection of your Charter Bus
Service business to determine compliance with applicable Underground Injection
Control (UIC) rules and regulations. The following was determined:

Klug Charter Bus Service Company is in clear violation of OAC Rule 3745-34-13(A)
which prohibits motor vehicle waste disposal (MVWD) into a Class V injection well and
prohibits the injection of wash water wastes into or above an underground source of
drinking water without a permit to operate. Based on visual inspection of the many floor
drains, it was apparent that there was a history of MVWD into a Class V injection well
and active injection of bus wash waters without a permit to operate.

With this notice, you must immediately cease injection of MWVD fluids or wash fluids
into a Class V injection well (your septic system). Any future unauthorized injection
could result in the appropriate enforcement action which includes civil penalties not
exceeding $10,000 per day per violation and criminal penalties that could include up to
one year in jail and/or $25,000 per day per violation.

Within 14 days upon receipt of this Notice of Violation, you must provide this office with
a detailed Closure Plan that will include a schedule of events in closing the Class V
injection well. Your consultant, Mr. Dave Canter of Environmental Services, has
indicated to Ohio EPA that he will suggest that KIug Bus Service connect to the sanitary
sewer line adjacent to your property. Ohio EPA has no opposition to this suggestion,
however, it must be presented in the form of a Closure Plan.
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Should you have any questions, please contact Jess Stottsberry or Valerie Orr of my
staff at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,LiJ
Lindsay C. Taliaferro Ill, IC Manager
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

cc: Tom Winston, Chief, SWDO
Valerie Orr, Class V Coordinator, DDAGW
Jess Stottsberry, UIC Unit Geologist, DDAGW


